Racetrack Weekly Refund

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Week Ending November 4, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Racetrack Weekly Distribution

1,910,068.19

404,961.19
748,404.29
727,611.34

3,791,045.01

Week Ending November 4, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses

Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for November 2023

16,094.72
101,396.71
16,094.72
8,047.36
8,047.36
41,076.74
258,783.43
41,076.74
3,257.39
16,389.62
891.37
13,834.65
6,703.71
17,417.68
54,865.71
8,708.84
31,295.12
98,579.60
15,647.56

55,031.30
55,031.30

868,271.63

Week Ending November 11, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,991,383.25

389,666.36
677,679.48

703,996.07
3,762,725.16

Week Ending November 11, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

14,573.76
91,814.64
14,573.75
7,286.87
7,286.87
42,825.45
269,800.31
42,825.45
3,396.06
17,087.35
929.31
14,423.61
6,989.12
16,759.84
52,793.51
8,379.92
30,279.40
95,380.11
15,139.70

54,620.21

_ 54,620.21

861,785.45

Riley Moore

State Treasurer

Week Ending November 18, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,878,623.64
421,361.88

693,455.77

_646,480.32
3,639,921.61

Week Ending November 18, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses

Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

14,913.02
93,952.07
14,913.03
7,456.52
7,456.52
40,400.51
254,523.20
40,400.51
3,203.76
16,119.80
876.69
13,606.89
6,593.37
18,123.10
57,087.74
9,061.55
27,805.60
87,587.66
13,902.80

52,837.56

52,837.56

833,659.46

Week Ending November 25, 2023

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming
Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Week Ending November 25, 2023

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

Totals
2,617,294.20 8,397,369.28
452,481.23 1,668,470.66
668,868.71 2,788,408.25
706,648.41 2,784,736.14
4,445,292 55 15,638,984.33

Totals
14,384.28 59,965.78
90,620.92 377,784.34
14,384.27 59,965.77
7,192.13 29,982.88
7,192.13 29,982.88
56,285.90 180,588.60
354,601.15 1,137,708.09
56,285.90 180,588.60
4,463.47 14,320.68
22,458.07 72,054.84
1,221.40 3,918.77
18,957.09 60,822.24
9,185.87 29,472.07
19,461.56 71,762.18
61,303.91 226,050.87
9,730.78 35,881.09
30,393.48 119,773.60
95,739.46 377,286.83
15,196.74 59,886.80
64,528.44 227,017.51
64,528.44 227,017.51
1,018,115.39 3,581,831.93
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