

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Riley Moore

**State Treasurer** 

## Racetrack Weekly Refund

Week Ending November 4, 2023		Week Ending November 11, 2023		Week Ending November 18, 2023		Week Ending November 25, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Charles Town Gaming	1,910,068.19	Charles Town Gaming	1,991,383.25	Charles Town Gaming	1,878,623.64	Charles Town Gaming	2,617,294.20	8,397,369.28
Cross Lanes Gaming	404,961.19	Cross Lanes Gaming	389,666.36	Cross Lanes Gaming	421,361.88	Cross Lanes Gaming	452,481.23	1,668,470.66
Mountaineer Park	748,404.29	Mountaineer Park	677,679.48	Mountaineer Park	693,455.77	Mountaineer Park	668,868.71	2,788,408.25
Wheeling Downs	727,611.34	Wheeling Downs	703,996.07	Wheeling Downs	646,480.32	Wheeling Downs	706,648.41	2,784,736.14
	3,791,045.01		3,762,725.16		3,639,921.61		4,445,292.55	15,638,984.33

## **Racetrack Weekly Distribution**

Racetrack Weekly Distribution	on							
Week Ending November 4, 2023		Week Ending November 11, 2023		Week Ending November 18, 2023		Week Ending November 25, 2023		<u>Totals</u>
Hancock County	16,094.72	Hancock County	14,573.76	Hancock County	14,913.02	Hancock County	14,384.28	59,965.78
Mountaineer Park Purse	101,396.71	Mountaineer Park Purse	91,814.64	Mountaineer Park Purse	93,952.07	Mountaineer Park Purse	90,620.92	377,784.34
Mountaineer Park, Pension	16,094.72	Mountaineer Park, Pension	14,573.75	Mountaineer Park, Pension	14,913.03	Mountaineer Park, Pension	14,384.27	59,965.77
Chester	8,047.36	Chester	7,286.87	Chester	7,456.52	Chester	7,192.13	29,982.88
New Cumberland	8,047.36	New Cumberland	7,286.87	New Cumberland	7,456.52	New Cumberland	7,192.13	29,982.88
Jefferson County	41,076.74	Jefferson County	42,825.45	Jefferson County	40,400.51	Jefferson County	56,285.90	180,588.60
Charles Town Purses	258,783.43	Charles Town Purses	269,800.31	Charles Town Purses	254,523.20	Charles Town Purses	354,601.15	1,137,708.09
Charles Town, Pension	41,076.74	Charles Town, Pension	42,825.45	Charles Town, Pension	40,400.51	Charles Town, Pension	56,285.90	180,588.60
Bolivar	3,257.39	Bolivar	3,396.06	Bolivar	3,203.76	Bolivar	4,463.47	14,320.68
Charles Town	16,389.62	Charles Town	17,087.35	Charles Town	16,119.80	Charles Town	22,458.07	72,054.84
Harpers Ferry	891.37	Harpers Ferry	929.31	Harpers Ferry	876.69	Harpers Ferry	1,221.40	3,918.77
Ranson	13,834.65	Ranson	14,423.61	Ranson	13,606.89	Ranson	18,957.09	60,822.24
Shepherdstown	6,703.71	Shepherdstown	6,989.12	Shepherdstown	6,593.37	Shepherdstown	9,185.87	29,472.07
Kanawha County	17,417.68	Kanawha County	16,759.84	Kanawha County	18,123.10	Kanawha County	19,461.56	71,762.18
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	54,865.71	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	52,793.51	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	57,087.74	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	61,303.91	226,050.87
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	8,708.84	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	8,379.92	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,061.55	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,730.78	35,881.09
Nitro	-	Nitro	-	Nitro	-	Nitro	-	-
Ohio County	31,295.12	Ohio County	30,279.40	Ohio County	27,805.60	Ohio County	30,393.48	119,773.60
Wheeling Purses	98,579.60	Wheeling Purses	95,380.11	Wheeling Purses	87,587.66	Wheeling Purses	95,739.46	377,286.83
Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,647.56	Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,139.70	Wheeling Downs Pensions	13,902.80	Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,196.74	59,886.80
Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	Wheeling	-	-
Thoroughbred Development	55,031.30	Thoroughbred Development	54,620.21	Thoroughbred Development	52,837.56	Thoroughbred Development	64,528.44	227,017.51
Greyhound Breeding	55,031.30	Greyhound Breeding	54,620.21	Greyhound Breeding	52,837.56	Greyhound Breeding	64,528.44	227,017.51
	868,271.63		861,785.45		833,659.46		1,018,115.39	3,581,831.93

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for November 2023 Page 1 of 1